Market Announcement



1 November 2019

Genex Power Limited (ASX: GNX) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Genex Power Limited ('GNX') will be placed in trading halt at the request of GNX, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 5 November 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Puja Patel Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



Level 6, 28 O'Connell Street Sydney NSW 2000 GPO Box 4626, Sydney NSW 2001 t. + 61 2 9048 8850 e. <u>info@genexpower.com.au</u> w. <u>www.genexpower.com.au</u>

1 November 2019

ASX Announcement

Ms Isabella Wong Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Genex Power Limited (**ASX: GNX**) (**Genex** or the **Company**) hereby requests a trading halt in its securities from the ASX effective immediately pending the release of an announcement with respect to the timing and structuring of the financing for the Company's Kidston Pumped Storage Hydro Project (**Project**) by the Company.

The trading halt will last until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Tuesday 5 November 2019 or the release to the market of an announcement in relation to the Project.

The Company is not aware of any reason as to why the trading halt should not be granted or any further information required to be disclosed to the market regarding the trading halt.

Yours faithfully,

Justin Clyne Company Secretary